Α

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11107/201

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2014 in WP No. 7698/2013 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

5

VERSUS

SREE BALAJI FOOD INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent (

and

t.h

s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Ms. Stuti S. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Petitioners on instructions submits that henceforward the Petitioner No.1 has taken steps not to include/count the date of issuance of acceptance as one of the five days or the stipulated period as the case may be; that in the present case the 'earnest money' shall be refunded as special case;

the at

No.1 'black Petitioner shall not be listed'. However,

with the directions Petitioners are aggrieved for S

pecific

performance of the contract entered into over two years.

Issue fresh notice returnable in four weeks.

Till the next date of hearing, contempt proceedings be

not proceeded with.

Signature Not Verified

(USHA BHARDWAJ) Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.04.15

(SAROJ SAINI)

AR-CUM-PS 17:11:55 IST

COURT MASTER Reason: