## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11107/2015

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE BALAJI FOOD INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. AND ANR. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv. Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nobody appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.1

within two weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in

addition, is allowed.

List again on 25.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.02.05 16:35:53 IST Reason: